

Village of Peoria Heights Board of Trustees Agenda Tuesday, September 20, 2022 5:30 pm

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge to the Flag
- 3. Roll Call
 - Remote Attendance
- 4. Approval of the Minutes from the Board of Trustees Meeting on September 6, 2022
- 5. Comments from the Audience
- 6. Old Business
- 7. New Business:
 - Approval of Ordinance 2022-1686: an Ordinance Amending Title 4, Chapter 1 of the Village Code of the Village of Peoria Heights to Amend the Liquor Control Ordinance by Adding a Bring your Own Bottle Provision for Licensed Tobacco Businesses (Trustee DeVore)
 - Approval of Ordinance 2022-1687: an Ordinance Creating Additional Class A-1 Liquor Licenses Within the Corporate Limits of the Village of Peoria Heights (Trustee DeVore) ⁽¹⁾
 - Approval of Site Plan Application Filed by Beck Oil Company of Illinois Seeking Approval of a Site Plan for Development of a Gas Station with a Convenience Store and Car Wash Located at the Southwest Corner of East War Memorial Drive and North Central Avenue, Peoria Heights, Illinois 61616, which Property is Currently Zoned B-2 (Trustee Khazzam) #
 - Approval of Special Use Application Filed by Beck Oil Company of Illinois Seeking Approval of a Special Use for Development of a Gas Station with a Convenience Store and Car Wash Located at the Southwest Corner of East War Memorial Drive and North Central Avenue, Peoria Heights, Illinois 61616, which Property is Currently Zoned B-2 (Trustee Khazzam) ²⁰/₄
 - Resolution 2022-05: a Resolution in Support of and Approving Participation by the Village of Peoria Heights in the Department of Commerce and Economic Opportunity Tourism Attractions & Festivals Grant Program(Trustee Khazzam) ⁽¹⁾
- 8. Miscellaneous Business
- 9. Payment of the Bills Vote Required
- 10. Treasurer's Report
- 11. Adjourn

Agenda Posted September 16, 2022

Village of Peoria Heights Strategic Goals:

Support Neighborhoods & Vibrant Community Thriving Business Community & Economy

